

04-22-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) 102426302 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.17.03 Name: Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft Volkswagen of America, Inc. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: Brieffach 1770 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Wolfsburg State: DE Zip: D-38436 Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Other _Germany Corporation Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes No Other_ Execution Date: 02/06/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/320,121 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Barth X. deRosa Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Stevens Davis Miller MosherLLP Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington State:_DC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. April 17, 2003 Barth X. deRosa Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 04/21/2 03 DETRIKE 40.00 DF

01 FC:8 21

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Volkswagen of America, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of New Jersey, domiciled and doing business at 3800 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademark VOLKSWAGEN DRIVER and trademark application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Application Serial No. 76/320,121

AND WHEREAS, Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Germany, domiciled and doing business at Brieffach 1770, D-38436 Wolfsburg, GERMANY, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademark VOLKSWAGEN DRIVER and the trademark application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Application Serial No. 76/320,121

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee. its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to Application Serial No. 76/320,121 together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this day of Jeliuay, 2003.

VOLKSWAGEN OF AMERICA, INC.

By: ____

JOSEPH

,2, secretae

Date:

Jehruary 6,200:

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0716

620/00216-1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Recordation of Assignment of Volkswagen of America, Inc. to Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft

Mark: VOLKSWAGEN DRIVER

Serial No..:

76/320,121

File Date:

October 1, 2001

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Barth X. deRosa, James E. Ledbetter, Thomas P. Pavelko, Anthony P. Venturino and Peter N. Lalos, all members of a Bar (Registration No. 11307), and the firm of Stevens Davis Miller Mosher LLP, 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850, Washington, D.C. 20036 as its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Barth X. deRosa, James E. Ledbetter, Thomas P. Pavelko, Anthony P. Venturino and Peter N. Lalos, all members of the Bar (Registration No. 11307), and the firm of Stevens Davis Miller Mosher LLP, 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850, Washington, D.C. 20036 as assignee's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

i. V.

By: Ahrens

Title: Head of Patent Department

Date: April 16, 2003

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

i. V.

By: Dietze

Title: Patent Counsel

Date: April 16, 2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0717**

RECORDED: 04/17/2003